Government of Tripura State Mission Management Unit Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission Rural Development Department Bholagiri, Agartala, Tripura (West)

No.F.5(5)-RD (TRLM)/2017 / 2975 - 81

Dated, Agartala. 30 / 07, 2019

ADDENDUM

Ref: NIQ F.No. 5(5)-RD (TRLM)/2017/2889-95 dated 22.07.2019

The date for Notice Inviting Quotation(NIQ) has been extended till 07/08/2019 related to the **Interlock sewing machine** may be also known as **Overlock sewing machine**. The following criteria have been added as technical specification.:

- 1. The machine should have atleast 1/12 HP motor speed with an option of manual operation on foot.
- 2. The speed of the machine should not be below 3000 SPM.
- 3. Single needle 2 thread / 3 thread stitching.
- 4. Crafted from heavy duty and grinded steel components.
- 5. The eligibility of financial bid will be subject to authenticity of technical bid.
- 6. Preference will be given to the branded sewing machines of established Indian company.
- 7. Successful bidder should arrange the post sale services as and when required.

The bidders who have already submitted the bid alongwith EMD are also requested to re-submit their bid as per above mentioned clauses, in such cases need not to submit the EMD again. The EMD is needed only for the new bidders for the said NIQ.

(Sudhakar Shinde,IAS)

Chief Executive Officer Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Rural Development Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- 2. The Director, Directorate of Information & Technology with a request to arrange display the notice in the website of Tripura State Portal (tripura.gov.in) and Rural Development Department (rural.tripura.gov.in) and Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission (trlm.tripura.gov.in).
- 3. The DM & Collector, Dhalai/Gomati/South Tripura for kind information.
- 4. The Director, Department of ICA for information. He is requested to arrange for publication of the said notice in 3(three) leading local daily newspaper.
- 5. Notice Board, SMMU. TRLM, Agartala.

Chief Executive Officer
Tripura Rural Livelihood Mission